

Bids Opened July 30, 2020

ITEM NO	SP	PAY CODE	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		John Neri Construction Co., Inc		Austin Tyler Construction, Inc.		DiMeo Brothers, Inc.		Gerardi Sewer & Water Co.		Martam Construction, Inc.	
						UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1		20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,200.00
2		20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,600.00
3		20101000	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	150	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 487.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,350.00
4		20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	20	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00
5		20101300	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 960.00
6		20101350	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	20	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
7		20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	93	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,278.00
8		28000305	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	FOOT	150	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,550.00
9		28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	2300	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,050.00
10		28000500	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	EACH	91	\$ 175.00	\$ 15,925.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 20,475.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 12,740.00
11		28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	52	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 9,776.00
12	#	30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	93	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,115.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,115.00
13		54213660	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 15"	EACH	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 5,760.00
14		54248510	CONCRETE COLLAR	CU YD	7	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,940.00
15	#	542A0217	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	21	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,386.00
16		542D0211	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS D, TYPE 1 6"	FOOT	25	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,100.00
17		542D0213	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS D, TYPE 1 8"	FOOT	25	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,200.00
18	#	542D0215	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS D, TYPE 1 10"	FOOT	45	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,385.00
19	#	542D0217	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS D, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	278	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,680.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 14,456.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 18,626.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 19,460.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 12,232.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 15,290.00
20	#	542D0220	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS D, TYPE 1 15"	FOOT	49	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 3,626.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,165.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,254.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,332.00
21		550A2320	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	159	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,720.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 7,632.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 6,201.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,515.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 9,699.00
22		550A2330	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15"	FOOT	84	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,368.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 5,964.00
23		550A2380	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 30"	FOOT	45	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 5,220.00
24		550A2400	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 36"	FOOT	21	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 2,436.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 7,035.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 3,108.00
25		550A2420	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 48"	FOOT	22	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 3,564.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 4,136.00
26		550A5530	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE 60"	FOOT	20	\$ 700.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 477.00	\$ 9,540.00
27	#	56103000	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 6"	FOOT	700	\$ 85.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 60,200.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 53,900.00
28	#	56103100	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 8"	FOOT	14866	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,412,270.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,263,610.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,412,270.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,486,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,783,920.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 1,174,414.00
29	#	56105000	WATER VALVES 8"	EACH	40	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 72,800.00
30	#	56105200	WATER VALVES 12"	EACH	1	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 4,180.00
31	#	56300100	ADJUSTING SANITARY SEWERS, 8-INCH DIAMETER OR LESS	FOOT	450	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 44,550.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 20,700.00
32	#	56400500	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED	EACH	30	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 21,000.00
33	#	56400820	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	52	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 312,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 301,600.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 327,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 312,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 286,000.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 248,040.00
34	#	60200105	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00
35	#	60200805	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	7	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 23,100.00
36	#	60204505	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 4,480.00
37	#	60206905	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 1,910.00
38	#	60207605	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
39	#	60237470	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 24 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 2,760.00
40		60248900	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	40	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 166,400.00
41		67000400	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A	CAL MO	18	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 50,400.00
42	#	67100100	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00
43		78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	1376	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,752.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,752.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,752.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 3,577.60
44		78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	120	\$ 8.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 780.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 900.00
45		78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	157	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,884.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,355.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,884.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,041.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,884.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,198.00
46		78008210	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 4"	FOOT	2155	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,310.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,542.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,771.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,465.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,465.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,542.50
47		78008270	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 24"	FOOT	28	\$ 12.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 616.00
48	#	85000200	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EACH	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
49	#	X0323677	STREET SWEEPING	HOUR	50	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 12,000.00
50		X0327979	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - GRINDING	SQ FT	751	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,502.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,502.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 938.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,506.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 1,013.85	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,502.00
51	#	X2080250	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU													

Bids Opened July 30, 2020

ITEM NO	SP	PAY CODE	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		John Neri Construction Co., Inc		Austin Tyler Construction, Inc.		DiMeo Brothers, Inc.		Gerardi Sewer & Water Co.		Martam Construction, Inc.	
						UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
78	#	N/A	EXISTING WATER SYSTEM DISCONNECTION	LSUM	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 50,500.00	\$ 50,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 86,000.00
79	#	N/A	EXPLORATION TRENCH, SPECIAL	FOOT	250	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 11,750.00
80	#	N/A	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	546	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 30,576.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 52,962.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 35,490.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 32,760.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 41,496.00
81	#	N/A	INSERTION VALVE, 12"	EACH	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 12,020.00	\$ 12,020.00
82	#	N/A	INSERTION VALVE, 6"	EACH	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,920.00	\$ 6,920.00
83	#	N/A	INSERTION VALVE, 8"	EACH	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 7,810.00	\$ 7,810.00
84	#	N/A	IRRIGATION REPAIR	UNIT	10000	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00
85	#	N/A	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION - SODDING, SALT TOLERANT	SQ YD	10421	\$ 12.00	\$ 125,052.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 156,315.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 239,683.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 125,052.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 125,052.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 140,683.50
86	#	N/A	MISCELLANEOUS ADDITIONS TO PROJECT AT VILLAGE'S DISCRETION	UNIT	50000	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00
87	#	N/A	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	289	\$ 85.00	\$ 24,565.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 27,744.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 20,230.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 26,010.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 21,964.00
88	#	N/A	PVC CASING PIPE (OPEN CUT) 12"	FOOT	75	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 7,950.00
89	#	N/A	PVC CASING PIPE (OPEN CUT) 16"	FOOT	105	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 13,965.00
90	#	N/A	RECLAMITE SURFACE TREATMENT	SQ YD	38427	\$ 1.00	\$ 38,427.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 48,033.75	\$ 0.94	\$ 36,121.38	\$ 1.00	\$ 38,427.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 38,427.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 44,191.05
91	#	N/A	SANITARY SEWERS, WATER MAIN QUALITY, 10"	FOOT	44	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 4,224.00
92	#	N/A	SHUT DOWN WATER MAIN CONNECTION	EACH	18	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 81,900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 26,280.00
93	#	N/A	SITE DEWATERING	LSUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
94	#	N/A	SPECIALTY DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	95	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 13,680.00
95	#	N/A	STORM SEWERS, WATER MAIN QUALITY, 10"	FOOT	63	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 4,221.00
96	#	N/A	STORM SEWERS, WATER MAIN QUALITY, 12"	FOOT	100	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 7,800.00
97	#	N/A	STORM SEWERS, WATER MAIN QUALITY, 15"	FOOT	21	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 3,108.00
98	#	N/A	STORM SEWERS, WATER MAIN QUALITY, 8"	FOOT	22	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,166.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,342.00
99	#	N/A	TEMPORARY PATCHING	SQ YD	500	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00
100	#	N/A	TEMPORARY STONE	LSUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 64,900.00	\$ 64,900.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 190,330.00	\$ 190,330.00
101	#	N/A	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	LSUM	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
102	#	N/A	WATER SERVICE ASBESTOS ABATEMENT	EACH	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 2,660.00
103	#	N/A	WATER SERVICE INTERIOR RESTORATION	EACH	40	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,260.00	\$ 250,400.00
104	#	N/A	WATER SERVICE LINE (PRIVATE) - LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT	FOOT	5250	\$ 85.00	\$ 446,250.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 254,625.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 341,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 262,500.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 231,000.00
105	#	N/A	WATER SERVICE LINE (PRIVATE) - NON-LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT	FOOT	11919	\$ 70.00	\$ 834,330.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 429,084.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 482,719.50	\$ 52.00	\$ 619,788.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 595,950.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 524,436.00
106	#	N/A	WATER SERVICE LINE, LONG, 1.5" (PUBLIC)	EACH	117	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 409,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 321,750.00	\$ 3,620.00	\$ 423,540.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 380,250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 468,000.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 415,350.00
107	#	N/A	WATER SERVICE LINE, SHORT, 1.5" (PUBLIC)	EACH	109	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 245,250.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 228,900.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 343,350.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 218,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 327,000.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 317,190.00
108	#	N/A	WETLAND SIGN	EACH	8	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 3,120.00
TOTAL						\$ 7,467,992.00		\$ 5,785,985.25		\$ 6,395,068.07		\$ 6,544,509.00		\$ 6,890,398.35		\$ 6,898,287.65	
<i>As Read (If Different)</i>								<i>\$ 5,786,921.25</i>									

Bids Opened July 30, 2020

ITEM NO	SP	PAY CODE	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc.		J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc.		Swallow Construction Corporation		Bolder Contractors, Inc.		Pan-Oceanic Engineering Co., Inc.		Campanella & Sons, Inc.	
						UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1		20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00
2		20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 2,362.50
3		20101000	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	150	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00
4		20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	20	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 2,310.00
5		20101300	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	20	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 840.00
6		20101350	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	20	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 178.50	\$ 3,570.00
7		20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	93	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 2,348.25	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 48.39	\$ 4,500.27
8		28000305	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	FOOT	150	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 19.14	\$ 2,871.00
9		28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	2300	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 4,945.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,200.00
10		28000500	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	EACH	91	\$ 140.00	\$ 12,740.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 24,115.00
11		28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	52	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 182.50	\$ 9,490.00
12	#	30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	93	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 3,394.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,627.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 6,370.50
13		54213660	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 15"	EACH	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 1,662.00	\$ 9,972.00	\$ 1,971.45	\$ 11,828.70
14		54248510	CONCRETE COLLAR	CU YD	7	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,198.00	\$ 8,386.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00
15	#	542A0217	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	21	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,281.00	\$ 113.88	\$ 2,391.48
16		542D0211	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS D, TYPE 1 6"	FOOT	25	\$ 69.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 103.34	\$ 2,583.50
17		542D0213	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS D, TYPE 1 8"	FOOT	25	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 106.06	\$ 2,651.50
18	#	542D0215	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS D, TYPE 1 10"	FOOT	45	\$ 72.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 97.37	\$ 4,381.65
19	#	542D0217	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS D, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	278	\$ 75.00	\$ 20,850.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,680.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 22,796.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 33,360.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 14,734.00	\$ 80.82	\$ 22,467.96
20	#	542D0220	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS D, TYPE 1 15"	FOOT	49	\$ 82.00	\$ 4,018.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,370.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,332.00	\$ 95.30	\$ 4,669.70
21		550A2320	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	159	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,925.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,720.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 19,080.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 21,306.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 9,619.50
22		550A2330	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 6"	FOOT	84	\$ 82.00	\$ 6,888.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 7,728.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 11,172.00	\$ 91.77	\$ 7,708.68
23		550A2380	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 30"	FOOT	45	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 205.86	\$ 9,263.70
24		550A2400	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 36"	FOOT	21	\$ 290.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 308.80	\$ 6,484.80
25		550A2420	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 48"	FOOT	22	\$ 600.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 6,710.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 326.00	\$ 7,172.00	\$ 396.88	\$ 8,731.36
26		550A5530	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE 60"	FOOT	20	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 523.00	\$ 10,460.00	\$ 696.88	\$ 13,937.60
27	#	56103000	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 6"	FOOT	700	\$ 72.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 114.77	\$ 80,339.00
28	#	56103100	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 8"	FOOT	14866	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,114,950.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,973,200.00	\$ 90.25	\$ 1,341,656.50	\$ 147.00	\$ 2,185,302.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 2,319,096.00	\$ 101.12	\$ 1,503,249.92
29	#	56105000	WATER VALVES 8"	EACH	40	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 2,462.00	\$ 98,480.00	\$ 2,130.60	\$ 85,224.00
30	#	56105200	WATER VALVES 12"	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,736.60	\$ 4,736.60
31	#	56300100	ADJUSTING SANITARY SEWERS, 8-INCH DIAMETER OR LESS	FOOT	450	\$ 75.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 74,700.00	\$ 154.14	\$ 69,363.00
32	#	56400500	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED	EACH	30	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,077.40	\$ 32,322.00
33	#	56400820	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	52	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 286,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 444,600.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 286,000.00	\$ 6,651.00	\$ 345,852.00	\$ 5,690.54	\$ 295,908.00
34	#	60200105	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,842.00	\$ 2,842.00	\$ 4,121.25	\$ 4,121.25
35	#	60200805	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	7	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2,828.00	\$ 19,796.00	\$ 4,084.83	\$ 28,593.81
36	#	60204505	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,232.00	\$ 3,232.00	\$ 5,876.25	\$ 5,876.25
37	#	60206905	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,858.00	\$ 1,858.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00
38	#	60207605	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,807.00	\$ 1,807.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00
39	#	60237470	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 24 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 2,797.50	\$ 5,595.00
40	#	60248900	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	40	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 3,795.25	\$ 151,810.00
41	#	67000400	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A	CAL MO	18	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 65,700.00
42	#	67100100	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 335,894.00	\$ 335,894.00
43		78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	1376	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,128.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 3,233.60	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,752.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 2.36	\$ 3,247.36
44		78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	120	\$ 8.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 7.05	\$ 846.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 858.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 756.00
45		78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	157	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,355.00	\$ 14.10	\$ 2,213.70	\$ 14.25	\$ 2,237.25	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,884.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,198.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 1,978.20
46		78008210	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 4"	FOOT	2155	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,775.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 9,163.75	\$ 4.50	\$ 9,697.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,465.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,775.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 6,788.25
47		78008270	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 24"	FOOT	28	\$ 27.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 714.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 18.90	\$ 529.20
48	#	85000200	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EACH	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 28,875.00	\$ 28,875.00
49	#	X0323677	STREET SWEEPING	HOOR	50	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 11,000.00
50	#	X0327979	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - GRINDING	SQ FT	751	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,502.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,126.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,755.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,502.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,755.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1

Bids Opened July 30, 2020

ITEM NO	SP	PAY CODE	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc.		J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc.		Swallow Construction Corporation		Bolder Contractors, Inc.		Pan-Oceanic Engineering Co., Inc.		Campanella & Sons, Inc.	
						UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
88	#	N/A	PVC CASING PIPE (OPEN CUT) 12"	FOOT	75	\$ 92.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 122.49	\$ 9,186.75
89	#	N/A	PVC CASING PIPE (OPEN CUT) 16"	FOOT	105	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 9,555.00	\$ 126.88	\$ 13,322.40
90	#	N/A	RECLAMITE SURFACE TREATMENT	SQ YD	38427	\$ 1.00	\$ 38,427.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 38,427.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 38,427.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 38,427.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 38,427.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 38,427.00
91	#	N/A	SANITARY SEWERS, WATER MAIN QUALITY, 10"	FOOT	44	\$ 158.00	\$ 6,952.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 224.30	\$ 9,869.20
92	#	N/A	SHUT DOWN WATER MAIN CONNECTION	EACH	18	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 7,579.00	\$ 136,422.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 44,550.00
93	#	N/A	SITE DEWATERING	LSUM	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
94	#	N/A	SPECIALTY DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	95	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 8,645.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,250.00
95	#	N/A	STORM SEWERS, WATER MAIN QUALITY, 10"	FOOT	63	\$ 84.00	\$ 5,292.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 8,127.00	\$ 179.56	\$ 11,312.28
96	#	N/A	STORM SEWERS, WATER MAIN QUALITY, 12"	FOOT	100	\$ 92.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 92.50	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 201.01	\$ 20,101.00
97	#	N/A	STORM SEWERS, WATER MAIN QUALITY, 15"	FOOT	21	\$ 99.00	\$ 2,079.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 3,339.00	\$ 256.08	\$ 5,377.68
98	#	N/A	STORM SEWERS, WATER MAIN QUALITY, 8"	FOOT	22	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 2,574.00	\$ 170.04	\$ 3,740.88
99	#	N/A	TEMPORARY PATCHING	SQ YD	500	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 208.98	\$ 104,490.00
100	#	N/A	TEMPORARY STONE	LSUM	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,689.00	\$ 8,689.00	\$ 346,600.00	\$ 346,600.00
101	#	N/A	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	LSUM	1	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
102	#	N/A	WATER SERVICE ASBESTOS ABATEMENT	EACH	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
103	#	N/A	WATER SERVICE INTERIOR RESTORATION	EACH	40	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 108,800.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 420,000.00
104	#	N/A	WATER SERVICE LINE (PRIVATE) - LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT	FOOT	5250	\$ 101.00	\$ 530,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 262,500.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 388,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 128.98	\$ 677,145.00
105	#	N/A	WATER SERVICE LINE (PRIVATE) - NON-LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT	FOOT	11919	\$ 101.00	\$ 1,203,819.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,919.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 953,520.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 715,140.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 882,006.00	\$ 91.25	\$ 1,087,608.75
106	#	N/A	WATER SERVICE LINE, LONG, 1.5" (PUBLIC)	EACH	117	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 351,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 514,800.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 438,750.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 362,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 468,000.00	\$ 3,645.56	\$ 426,530.52
107	#	N/A	WATER SERVICE LINE, SHORT, 1.5" (PUBLIC)	EACH	109	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 218,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 359,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 272,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 261,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 381,500.00	\$ 3,570.29	\$ 389,161.61
108	#	N/A	WETLAND SIGN	EACH	8	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00
						\$ 7,025,299.00	\$ 7,122,833.55	\$ 7,352,383.00	\$ 7,518,588.00	\$ 7,857,434.00	\$ 9,403,536.15						
						<i>As Read (If Different)</i>	\$ 7,024,899.00		\$ 7,482,588.00		\$ 9,403,539.59						